
Group : alt.happy.valley

Computing time : 00:00:02

Statistics : from 01/01/2013 to 31/01/2013

***** Users with most messages *****

num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Frogman 689 1,113,984 42 30.29%

2  Bri. 612 1,054,018 26 26.90%

3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 337 571,451 14 14.81%

4  Bernadette1508 248 660,115 1 10.90%

5  Jackie 214 540,848 3 9.41%

6  Pam the goose 63 116,460 1 2.77%

7  MCC 27 43,098 0 1.19%

8  Barb 19 28,232 2 0.84%

9  wtwjgc (Joe) 18 38,029 0 0.79%

10  Smokey 17 23,325 1 0.75%

11  JoeH 8 11,074 0 0.35%

12  John the R-T 7 15,491 0 0.31%

13  Rocky 3 3,509 1 0.13%

13  Wrinklie One © 3 5,327 0 0.13%

15  Too_Many_Tools 2 1,926 2 0.09%

15  Splodge 2 3,325 0 0.09%

15  Gilly 2 2,801 0 0.09%

18  Roberto G. Herrera 1 3,801 1 0.04%

18  Phian 1 2,736 0 0.04%

18  Troy's Human 1 1,726 0 0.04%

18  Gander 1 1,717 0 0.04%

***** Users with most started threads *****

num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 42 689 1,113,984 44.68%

2  Bri. 26 612 1,054,018 27.66%

3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 14 337 571,451 14.89%

4  Jackie 3 214 540,848 3.19%

5  Barb 2 19 28,232 2.13%

5  Too_Many_Tools 2 2 1,926 2.13%

7  Bernadette1508 1 248 660,115 1.06%

7  Pam the goose 1 63 116,460 1.06%

7  Smokey 1 17 23,325 1.06%

7  Rocky 1 3 3,509 1.06%

7  Roberto G. Herrera 1 1 3,801 1.06%

12  MCC 0 27 43,098 0.00%

12  wtwjgc (Joe) 0 18 38,029 0.00%

12  JoeH 0 8 11,074 0.00%

12  John the R-T 0 7 15,491 0.00%

12  Wrinklie One © 0 3 5,327 0.00%

12  Splodge 0 2 3,325 0.00%

12  Gilly 0 2 2,801 0.00%

12  Phian 0 1 2,736 0.00%

12  Troy's Human 0 1 1,726 0.00%

12  Gander 0 1 1,717 0.00%



***** Users with highest total size of messages *****

num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Frogman 1,113,984 689 42 26.25%

2  Bri. 1,054,018 612 26 24.84%

3  Bernadette1508 660,115 248 1 15.56%

4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 571,451 337 14 13.47%

5  Jackie 540,848 214 3 12.75%

6  Pam the goose 116,460 63 1 2.74%

7  MCC 43,098 27 0 1.02%

8  wtwjgc (Joe) 38,029 18 0 0.90%

9  Barb 28,232 19 2 0.67%

10  Smokey 23,325 17 1 0.55%

11  John the R-T 15,491 7 0 0.37%

12  JoeH 11,074 8 0 0.26%

13  Wrinklie One © 5,327 3 0 0.13%

14  Roberto G. Herrera 3,801 1 1 0.09%

15  Rocky 3,509 3 1 0.08%

16  Splodge 3,325 2 0 0.08%

17  Gilly 2,801 2 0 0.07%

18  Phian 2,736 1 0 0.06%

19  Too_Many_Tools 1,926 2 2 0.05%

20  Troy's Human 1,726 1 0 0.04%

21  Gander 1,717 1 0 0.04%

***** Days with most messages *****

num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  23/01/2013 240 405,656 6 10.55%

2  22/01/2013 154 260,850 5 6.77%

3  18/01/2013 111 195,303 4 4.88%

4  24/01/2013 103 192,447 4 4.53%

5  16/01/2013 101 186,834 3 4.44%

6  08/01/2013 95 184,053 3 4.18%

7  26/01/2013 95 170,396 3 4.18%

8  21/01/2013 83 161,557 4 3.65%

9  14/01/2013 81 152,399 5 3.56%

10  05/01/2013 70 131,310 1 3.08%

11  07/01/2013 69 133,895 3 3.03%

12  19/01/2013 67 131,441 1 2.95%

13  03/01/2013 65 126,468 2 2.86%

14  17/01/2013 63 116,601 6 2.77%

15  13/01/2013 60 117,914 2 2.64%

16  25/01/2013 60 116,094 2 2.64%

17  02/01/2013 59 121,357 3 2.59%

18  28/01/2013 59 111,614 2 2.59%

19  29/01/2013 58 114,054 3 2.55%

20  31/01/2013 58 115,381 1 2.55%

21  30/01/2013 57 108,512 1 2.51%

22  06/01/2013 55 114,572 1 2.42%

23  12/01/2013 53 106,696 5 2.33%



24  20/01/2013 51 90,721 4 2.24%

25  04/01/2013 50 94,581 3 2.20%

26  10/01/2013 47 81,125 2 2.07%

27  15/01/2013 44 84,991 3 1.93%

28  01/01/2013 44 79,741 3 1.93%

29  09/01/2013 43 82,564 3 1.89%

30  27/01/2013 42 75,874 4 1.85%

31  11/01/2013 38 77,992 2 1.67%

***** Subjects with most answers *****

num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Tuesday 22nd January 2013 121 224,510 1 5.32%

2  GMT Sunday 13th January 2013 66 134,399 1 2.90%

3  Hip Hip 64 106,100 1 2.81%

4  Phone call from BT as promised 61 118,223 1 2.68%

5  GMT Monday 28th January 2013 56 117,693 1 2.46%

6  GMT Sayurday 19th January 2013 55 110,660 1 2.42%

7  GMT Monday 14th January 2013 53 101,255 1 2.33%

8  GMT Tuesday 29th January 2013 52 98,044 1 2.29%

9  A Sad day for mackerel 51 83,730 1 2.24%

10  GMT Wednesday 30th January ... 50 99,343 1 2.20%

11  GMT Sunday 6th January 2013 50 91,018 1 2.20%

12  GMT Thursday 10th January 2013 46 87,348 1 2.02%

13  GMT Thursday 17th January 2013 46 86,360 1 2.02%

14  GMT Saturday 26th January 2013 46 83,280 1 2.02%

15  GMT Monday 21st January 2013 45 98,772 1 1.98%

16  A real bargain! 45 88,467 1 1.98%

17  GMT Thursday 24th January 44 91,174 1 1.93%

18  GMT Friday 25th January 2013 44 89,994 1 1.93%

19  GMT Wednesday 16th January ... 43 85,780 1 1.89%

20  GMT Monday 7th January 2013 42 89,598 1 1.85%

21  Out 42 72,509 1 1.85%

22  Ping Froggie 42 71,319 1 1.85%

23  Today's update 16th Jan 2013 41 82,333 1 1.80%

24  GMT Thursday 31st January 2013 40 84,385 1 1.76%

25  GMT Tuesday 8th January 2013 40 75,999 1 1.76%

26  GMT Sunday 20th January 2013 39 75,188 1 1.71%

27  BT Update 21st Jan 2013 39 62,909 1 1.71%

28  GMT Saturday 29th December ... 39 94,337 0 1.71%

29  GMT Friday 18th January 2013 38 72,626 1 1.67%

30  GMT New Year's Day 2013 36 70,839 1 1.58%

31  GMT Saturday 12th January 2013 33 64,039 1 1.45%

32  Age UK and older people 33 53,887 1 1.45%

33  GMT Friday 11th January 2013 32 74,064 1 1.41%

34  GMT Wednesday 23rd January ... 32 56,442 1 1.41%

35  GMT Wedhesday 2nd January 2013 31 63,800 1 1.36%

36  GMT Friday 4th January 2013 29 57,327 1 1.27%

37  GMT Thursday 3rd January 2013 29 56,670 1 1.27%

38  Ping: Bri 29 50,867 1 1.27%

39  Engineer update 15th Jan 2013 28 46,397 1 1.23%



40  GMT Wednesday 9th January 2013 27 53,101 1 1.19%

41  GMT Saturday 5th January 2013 27 49,400 1 1.19%

42  What a waste of time!!!! 26 52,252 1 1.14%

43  GMT Tuesday 15th January 2013 21 41,363 1 0.92%

44  Plusnet update 21 41,308 1 0.92%

45  Stats for 25th Jan 2013 at ... 21 34,293 1 0.92%

46  GMT 3rd.January 2013 19 36,861 1 0.84%

47  It's snowing 19 27,368 1 0.84%

48  GMT Sunday 27th January 2013 18 35,233 1 0.79%

49  Ping Flying Nun please 18 30,697 1 0.79%

50  Latest on youngest 23/01/2013 16 28,544 1 0.70%

51  Plusnet update 16 23,145 1 0.70%

52  Afternoon good people 15 26,766 1 0.66%

53  The Phony Holiday Kwanzaa 13 22,360 1 0.57%

54  Happy Birthday Joe H. 13 19,055 1 0.57%

55  Sir David Attenborough spe ... 13 18,850 1 0.57%

56  Grrrrr 12 17,041 1 0.53%

57  Latest on youngest! 17/01/2013 11 18,397 1 0.48%

58  It's started 10 15,718 1 0.44%

59  Ping Froggie / Mike MCC 10 15,013 1 0.44%

60  Thick and fast 10 14,567 1 0.44%

61  Where is Froggie?? 10 14,451 1 0.44%

62  December 2012 Statistics 9 15,659 1 0.40%

63  Still No Bri 9 15,474 1 0.40%

64  The EU 9 14,015 1 0.40%

65  My broadband... A Solution 9 14,003 1 0.40%

66  Rocky 10th Jan 2013 9 13,964 1 0.40%

67  5 days to go 7 12,922 1 0.31%

68  Ccleaner update available 7 9,393 1 0.31%

69  Surprise! Surprise!! 6 9,534 1 0.26%

70  Super fast broadband 6 8,573 1 0.26%

71  Help! Replacement needed! 6 7,807 1 0.26%

72  Where's our Frog? 6 7,628 1 0.26%

73  Engineer arrived 6 7,315 1 0.26%

74  Is S&R needed? 6 11,810 0 0.26%

75  Ping FN Re: Router Stats 5 8,613 1 0.22%

76  Youngest update 27/01/2012 5 7,210 1 0.22%

77  Arrrrgggg 5 6,851 1 0.22%

78  Still waiting 5 5,843 1 0.22%

79  Just a thought 5 5,684 1 0.22%

80  Not only SE Australia then 4 5,831 1 0.18%

81  BT update? 4 5,161 1 0.18%

82  RIP dovey 3 7,043 1 0.13%

83  A basic question? 3 4,660 1 0.13%

84  Update on Dovey! 2 3,492 1 0.09%

85  RIP Benecol old recipe spr ... 2 3,239 1 0.09%

86  Hosepipe bans?????????? 2 2,942 1 0.09%

87  Some wake up call.... 2 2,491 1 0.09%

88  Do we really need technolo ... 2 2,481 1 0.09%

89  Hoplophobia of guns is a s ... 2 2,417 1 0.09%



90  Be prepared! 2 2,360 1 0.09%

91  Today's BT visit 31st Dec 2012 2 2,448 0 0.09%

92  I do not belieeeve iiit !!!! 1 1,369 1 0.04%

93  Another Brazilian rainfore ... 1 1,352 1 0.04%

94  Is your driving licence up ... 1 1,259 1 0.04%

95  Assistance please! Facebo ... 1 1,259 1 0.04%

96  Adobe giveaway 1 1,215 1 0.04%

97  Why isn't left-wing chicke ... 1 782 1 0.04%

98  GMT New Years Eve 2012 1 1,426 0 0.04%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****

Total found messages : 2275

num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 H ... 693 1,119,445 42 30.46%

2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 619 1,064,228 28 27.21%

3  Microsoft Outlook Expres ... 351 593,599 15 15.43%

4  Microsoft Windows Mail 6 ... 214 540,848 3 9.41%

5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT ... 188 501,792 1 8.26%

6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT ... 123 274,783 1 5.41%

7  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 27 43,098 0 1.19%

8  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPad) 22 41,438 0 0.97%

9  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iP ... 9 10,820 1 0.40%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; ... 8 11,074 0 0.35%

11  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 7 15,491 0 0.31%

12  XanaNews/1.19.1.320 5 9,316 0 0.22%

13  Other 3 5,727 3 0.13%

14  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT ... 2 4,281 0 0.09%

15  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 ... 2 3,523 0 0.09%

16  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 ... 1 1,804 0 0.04%

17  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 ... 1 1,726 0 0.04%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****

Total found messages : 2275

num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 1,350 2,249,315 70 59.34%

2  Microsoft Outlook Express 351 593,599 15 15.43%

3  Mozilla 321 791,930 2 14.11%

4  Microsoft Windows Mail 214 540,848 3 9.41%

5  NewsTap 31 52,258 1 1.36%

6  XanaNews 5 9,316 0 0.22%

7  Other 3 5,727 3 0.13%

***** Summary results *****

Total found messages : 2275 for 31 days

New threads : 94

Total replies : 2181

Total modified threads : 98

Total size : 4242993 bytes (4,143.55 kB)

Total lines : 43099 lines

Total users : 21



Average number of messages by user : 108.33

Average size of messages by user : 202,047.29 bytes (197.31 kB))

Average number of lines by user : 2,052.33

Modified statistics courtesy of Bri.
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